



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 24201 of 2025

Arif

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Krishna Kumar Mishra, Mohd. Yusuf,
Mohd. Zaid, Pratik J. Nagar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ambreen Masroor, G.A., Sadrul Islam
Jafri

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

Heard.

Let a counter affidavit by learned AGA be filed within three weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week, thereafter.

List on 10.10.2025.

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)

September 2, 2025
Ravi Prakash