



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 24201 of 2025

Arif

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Krishna Kumar Mishra, Mohd Aamir,
Mohd. Yusuf, Mohd. Zaid, Pratik J.
Nagar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ambreen Masroor, G.A., Mohd Amish,
Sadrul Islam Jafri

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

List this case on 20.05.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)

May 4, 2026
Kashifa